o : o o o

o . | |||||||||||||||||||||l|||||||||||||||||||||||||||

| JIM ncénufm ﬁmdﬁr 0ff
0 Kecorder 14
IR RECORDED D DOC- 2001-0032870
Ciry Clak Eggnesg:ye,oﬂPR 11, 2001 98:05:2Q
ity Ller. : TeEL
City of Roseville Tt! Pd $0.@@ Nor-0000433750
2000 Hilltop Circle _ mar/R1/1-43
Roseville, CA 95_747

(SPACE ABQVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER S USE)

SECOND AMENDMENT OF
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN
THE CITY OF ROSEVILLE AND ELLIOTT HOMES
RELATIVE TO THE STONERIDGE SPECIFIC PLAN

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is entered into this _5th _day of _February , 2001,
by and between the CITY OF ROSEVILLE, a municipal corporation (“City”), and ELLIOTT
HOMES, INC., an Arizona corporation (“Landowner”), pursuant to the authority of Sections 65864
through 65869.5 of the Government Code of California.

WITNESSETH:

A. - OnApril 1, 1998, the City and Landowner entered into that certain agreement entitled
"Development Agreement By and Between The City of Roseville and Elliott Homes Relative to the
Stoneridge Specific Plan" (hereinafier the “Original Development Agreement”). On June 10,

1999, the City of Roseville and Landowner entered into that certain amendment to the Original
Development Agreement entitled "Amendment of Development Agreement By and Between The

- City of Roseville and Elliott Homes Relative to the Stoneridge Specific Plan" (hereinafter the “First
Amendment”). The Original Development Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment, shall
be referred to collectively herein as the “Development Agreement.” The Original Development
Agreement was recorded in the Official Records of Placer County on May 11, 1998, as Instrument
No. 98-0034382, and the First Amendment was recorded in the Official Records of Placer County on

~ July 9, 1999, as Instrument No. 99-0061647. Except as otherwise defined herein, all capitalized
terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Development Agreement.

B.  Landowner has transferred to another landowner the portion of the Property described
as Parcel 24 of the Specific Plan under the Original Development- Agreement (“Original Parcel
24”). As part of the Specific Plan Amendments described below, a portion of Original Parcel 24 is
— being consolidated with other property owned by such other landowner and the balance of such
property is being consolidated with other property owned by Sutter Roseville Medical Center and
removed from the effect of the Specific Plan. Accordingty, the parties intend that Original Parcel 24
no longer by subject to the Development Agreement with Landowner,

CFi oyo /- 47)'/7

E\agmmuumdgaldﬁmm‘ 1% 5‘ ’

QQ . 7M7/00



o

1 » N
N % T i

C. The City Council has approved amendments to the Stoneridge Specific Plan and
Design Guidelines, as such amendments were adopted by Rﬁsolunon No. 00-_361- (the “Specific
Plan Amendments”)

D. This amendment (the “Amendment”) amends the Development Agreement, It
affects the real property described in Exhibits "A-1"and "A-2" attached to this Amendment and shall
run with the land.

E. The City Council has found and determined that this amendment (the
“Amendment”) of the Development Agreement is consistent with the General Plan and the
Stoneridge Specific Plan. .

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. Amendment of Development Agreement. The following sections of the
Development Agreement are hereby amended as follows: :

A, Revised Recital 2 (Property). The description of the “Property” which is

_the subject of the Development Agreement is hereby amended to delete Original Parcel 24 and shall

instead refer to the real property described in Revised Exhibit “A-1"" and shown on Revised Exhibit -
“A-2" attached to this Amendment. Accordingly, the Development Agreement shall no fonger be
binding upon or effect Original Parcel 24.

B.  Revised Section 2.2 (Table of Land Uses). The approximate land use
acreages set forth in Section 2.2 of the Development Agreement are revised to read as follows:

Single Family, Low Density Residential: 1,059 Units on 300.4 acres;
Single Family, Medium Density Residential: 140 Units on 14.9 acres;
Multi-Family, High Density Residential: 230 Units on 12.7 acres;
Public/Quasi Public (School/Water Tank) 9.75 acres;

Park: . 22.6 acres; and

Open Space: 88.9 acres.

Revised Exhibit “B” showing the location of these land uses is attached hereto and replaces the prior
Exhibit “B” for the Agreement. Furthermore, due to the name changes for some of the roads within
the Plan Area as shown on Revised Exhibit “B,” all references in the Agreement to “Stoneridge
Drive” and “Collector A” are hereby amended to mean and refer to “Secret Ravine Parkway” and
“Alexandra Drive,” respectively.

7 . €. - Revised Section 3.2.5 (Bike Trail Reimbursement). In consideration of the
revisions to the Bike Master Plan for the Plan Area incorporated as part of this Amendment and the
revised cost estimates for the bike trail improvements required by such Plan, the fourth paragraph of
Section 3.2.5 regarding reimbursement for bike trail improvements is hereby revised to read as
follows:

e o o RICE W o e N Sl o —

o 2-



11

L 1 N
w ¥ 1 -
)

“Except for the bike trail improvements within False Ravine to be located
over the existing sewer line, Landowner's contribution to the reconstruction of the
Miners Ravine trail and the Parcel-specific bike trail connections, the costs of which
are not included within the park financing plan, when Landowner designs and installs
any other bike trail improvement pursuant to Section 3.2.4 which is included for
financing in the park financing plan, Landowner shall be reimbursed from the
neighborhood park fee an amount equal to the lesser of (i) the actual cost incurred by
Landowner therefor, as reasonably approved by the City, or (ii) one hundred fifteen
percent (115%) times the budgeted amount for such improvement, as such amount is
initially set forth on Exhibit "C-1" attached hereto and which shall be adjusted by any

. increase in the ENR Construction Cost Index from the date of this Amendment to the
date of payment of such reimbursement. Said percentage of 115% is based on the
amount by which the original budget for such improvements, upon which the
neighborhood park fee has been established, exceeds the amounts currently budgeted
for such improvements under the revised Bike Trail Master Plan, as such percentage
may be adjusted pursuant to Section 3.9.5.E(ii) below. Such reimbursement shall be
‘paid by the City in accordance with Section 4.2.2 below.”

D. Revised Sections 3.9.2 and 3.9.4 (Description of Phases). Parcel 24 is
hereby added to the list of Parcels comprising Phase 2A in Section 3.9.2 and is hereby deleted from
the list of Parcels comprising Phase 3 in Section 3.9.4. .

E. Revised Section 3.9.2.B (Phase 2A Sewer). Section 3.9.2.B is hereby
revised to move the following sewer improvements from Phase 3 to Phase 2A, and to add these
improvements as new subparagraph (viii) to Section 3.9.2.B: ,

“(viii) Sewer lift station, eight inch (8") sewer line and force main along the
west boundary of Parcel 23, to serve Parcels 17, 23 and 27.”

F. Revised Section 3.9.2.E (Phase 2A Blke Trails), Section 3.9.2.E is hereby
revised in its entirety to read as follows: A

“3.9.2.E Phase 2A bike trails, as shown on Exhibit “C,” consisting
of the following:

“. Pave False Ravine trail from existing trail in Miner’s Ravine

to the Roseville/Rocklin border, including undercrossing of
Secret Ravine Parkway Bridge over False Ravine.

"ii.  Construct emergency access fire road &om Parcel 8 to exxstmg
Miner’s Ravine bike trail.

“iii.  Construct connection from Faise Ravine trail to Parcel 38.”

E:lagresidevistonesidgetediiot 2ame.doc TITR0



1

G. Revised Section 3.9.3.B (Phase 2B Sewer). Due to the deletion of the 6"
sewer line planned for Miner’s Ravine and the reduction from an 8" line to a 6" line for Miner’s
Ravine to Parcel 59, Section 3.9.3.B is hereby revised by deleting subparagraph (ii) thereof,
renumbering subparagraph (iii) as subparagraph (ii), and revising subparagraph (i) thereof to read as
follows:

“q, Six-inch (6") sewer line to be located within Miner’s Ravine
from the existing 21" sewer line to approximately the
southeast comer of Parcel 59.”

H.  Revised Section 3.9.3.E (Phase 2B Bike Trails). Section 3.9.3.E is hereby

 revised in its entirety to read as follows:

“3.9.3.E Phase 2B bike trails, as shown on Exhibit “C,” consisting of
the following:

“i Extension of existing Miner’s Ravine bike trail through Parcel
5 to approximately southeast corner of Parcel 59, including a
turnaround at the terminus of this section of the trail.”

L . Reserved Section 3.9.4.B (Phase 3 Sewer). Due to the advance in timing of
these sewer improvements to the list of Phase 2A Improvements pursuant to Paragraph 1.D above,
the provisions of Section 3.9.4.B are hereby deleted and said section shall be “Reserved.” ’

J. Revised Section 3.9.4.E (Phase 3 Bike Trails). Section 3.94.E is hereby
revised in its entirety fo read as follows:

- “3.94.E Phase 3 bike trails, as shown on Exhibit “C,” consisting of
the following: : .

“L Connection from False Ravine trail to Park Parcel 29.

[13

ii. = Connection from Secret Ravine Parkway through Parcel 25
' and Parcel 27 to north boundary of Parcel 25, linking through
a subdivision street in Parcel 27.”

K. Revised Section 3.9.5.B (Phase 4 Sewer Improvements). New
subparagraph (iii) of Section 3.9.5.B is hereby added to said section as follows:

"ii.  Six-inch (6") sewer line within Sierra College Boulevard from
Parcel 49 to the pump station near Parcel 51 described in
subparagraph (ii) above."

E:lagroeldevistonesidgeielliot 2ame.dog TN7R0



L.

"ii.

E:lagree!devisioneridge'efiiof 2ame.doc

Revised Section 3.9.5.E (Phase 4 Bike Trails). Subparagraph (ii) of Section
3.9.4.E regarding the extension of the Miner’s Ravine bike trail through the balance of Parcel 50 is
hereby revised to read as follows:

- Extension of the Miner's Ravine Bike Trail from approximately the

southeast corner of Parcel 59 through Parcels 50, 60 and 61 and
construction of the ten foot (10%) sidewalk along the west side of Sierra
College Boulevard from the northeast comer of Parcel 61 to Collector
B. Landowner shall use its best efforts to obtain from the owner of
Parcels 60 and 61 the bike trail easement and right of entry necessary
to complete the construction of this section through said Parcels,
which easements shall be obtained prior to approval of the bike trail
improvement plans for this section.

If Landowner is unable to acquire such easements despite using its
best efforts, City shall cooperate with and assist Landowner in
Landowner's efforts to secure the necessary off-site easement and right

of entry from said owner, which may involve the-City's—use—ofits—

eminent domain powers. City acknowledges the substantial costs
Landowner would incur should acquisition of any necessary interest
be delayed, which may also impair the City's realization of the public
benefits to be derived from this Agreement, and City will consider
such impacts when determining, in accordance with applicable law,
the need to exercise its power of eminent domain. Upon the City’s
determination to proceed therewith, City shall schedule and conduct
the necessary hearings to exercise its power of eminent domain. If
approved by the City, the City sball thereafter diligently prosecute to
completion the proceedings and actions to acquire the necessary
interest by power of eminent domain, including the filing to obtain an
order of possession upon the commencement of any such action in
condemnation. Landowner shall pay, or provide financing, for all the
costs of any such acquisition, as and when requested by City.

Any costs of such acquisition, together with any permitting costs for
the construction of such improvements through Parcels 60 and 61,
including any environmental mitigation costs related thereto, shall be

reimbursed from the neighborhood park fee, up to, but not in excess

of the difference between (i) Seventy Thousand Dollars ($70,000) and
(ii) the amounts, if any, then approved by the City for bike trail
reimbursements in excess of the budget amounts therefor, in

accordance with Section 3.2.5 above. Such amount shall be adjusted

by any increase in the ENR Construction Cost Index from the date of
this Amendment to the date of payment. If the maximum available
reimbursement for such costs is approved by the City, the 115%

-5-

717100



M.

percentage described in Section 3.2.5 above shall be reduced to 100%;
if payment for such costs is approved for less than such maximum
amount, then said percentage shall be redetermined by (i) taking the
difference between the remaining amount of neighberhood park fee
revenues anticipated to be derived from the Plan Area and the amount
of any unpaid, approved reimbursements for completed bike trail costs
(including these approved acquisition and permitting costs), and (ii)
dividing such difference by the budgeted amount for the bike trail
sections yet to be completed, as such budgeted amount is adjusted
from time to time (provided, in no event shall the percentage be
reduced below 100%). |

If and to the extent any costs are incurred to acquire such easement
and right of entry from the owner of Parcels 60 and 61, City shall use
its best efforts, to the extent permitted by law, to cause such property
owner to reimburse Landowner or the City’s neighborhood park

account, as applicable, for such acquisition upon any subsequent

development by such property owner (i.e, upon recordation of any
final subdivision map or issuance of any building permit for such
development); similarly, prior to any such acquisition by Landowner,
City shall use its best efforts, to the extent permitted by law, to require
such property owner to dedicate the easement and right of entry to the
City as a condition of development of either of such Parcels.”

Rewsed Section 4.2.2(b) (Bike Trail Reimbursement). The third sentence
of Section 4.2.2(b) regarding the portion of the neighborhood park fee to be reserved for
reimbursement for bike trail improvements is hereby revised to read as follows:

“For purposes of funding such reimbursement, the City shall reserve Ten and Eight-
Tenths Percent (10.8%) of every payment of the neighborhood park fee within the

| Plan Area.”

2, Exhibits. The following New and Revised Exhibits are attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference and hereby replace and supersede the respective Exhibits previously
attached to the Development Agreement. Accordingly, all references to the applicable Exhibits in the
Development Agreement, as amended hereby, shall mean and refer to the corresponding New and

Etagrecidevisioneridge'eiliot 2ame.doc

" Revised Exhibits attached hereto:
Revised Exhibit “A” - Legat Description of the Property
Revised Exhibit “B” - Diagram of and Land Uses for the Property
Revised Exhibit “C”  -- General Location of Bike Trail Improvements
New Exhibit C-1 -~ Budgeted Costs for Bike Trail Sections
Revised Exhibit “G” - Sewer Lines -
Revised Exhibit “H” -- - Road Improvements

-A-

717100



o | e

" Revised Exhibit“I” -~  Phasing
Revised Exhibit “K” - Landowner Allocation Matrix

3. Consistency with General Plan. The City hereby finds and determines that
execution of this Amendment is in the best interest of the public health, safety and general welfare

- and is consistent with the General Plan.

4, Amendment. This Amendment amends, but does not replace or supersede, the
Development Agreement except as specxﬁed herein,

5. Form of Amendment. This Amendment is executed in two duphcated originals,
each of which is deemed to be an original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Roseville, a municipal corporation, has authorized
the execution of this Amendment in duplicate by its City Manager and the attestation to this

* Amendment by its City Clerk under the authority of Ordinance No. 3561, adopted by the Council

of the City of Roseville on the 13th day of September , 2000, and Landowner has caused this
Amendment to be executed.

CITY OF ROSEVILLE, ELLIOTT HOMES, INC.,

a municipal corporation an Arizona corporation

By:

Hafry C. Elligif, 111
President

ATTEST:

A %{u@m«)
lyn Parkinson
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:

Mark J. Doane
City Attorney

[ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE NOTARIZED)

. Ed\agresidevistoneridgetelliot 2ame.doc e



T -, 1 .
. » i .

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

.:a\'.{'“\\f\%"_a‘. A S A R A o O N DAL S At P et DA P A P A W A S N T B P A Il SR A O R T T R W O T O S R A R S m

i .

% State of C\ n\t\%cwnxc._
¢ _
@ County of

A On \\ 24 \ O\ before me,_ )\\Pr\\*(\gsg\\ \*Tw?g\a\ \C

; Qj Date Name and Title of Officer (e g., “Jane Doe, Notanl; Public™}

e personally appeared ____\ ﬂc;,xr«\/ Q : C:\\\ O \ ATEN

[ Name(s) of Signer(s)

' Ehﬁonally known to me - OR -] 0 be the person{s)
‘ whose name(%].is/axé subscribed to the within instrument
s and acknowledged to me that he/shé/thy executed the
r same in his/het/thedr authorized capacity(r€), and that by
[‘ > his/hist/thedt. signature() on the instrument the person(sy,
& HER| HASSH L or the entity upon behalf of which the person{sy acted
& ) ) ,
& Y <128  Commission # 1233320 executed the instrument.

i S Notary Public - Caﬁfaria

& \ Sacramento County

d > My Comm, Exgires Sep 24, 2003 S my hand and official seal.

@ :

i

; :( AN

Signature of Notary Public

PN

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to parsons relying on the document and could pravent
fraudufent removai and reattachment of this form to another document.

DTS

)

D ipti f Att ‘
escription o aclgd 'CDDO ug:sed?\ieﬁ\" o%wtemq R&’(‘ee"\\‘“‘ o TTlaen QDTJ-G\

: Title or Type of Document: & T, Rotegiie T ENGT Poves S\”onev-\d. (e ww\ %
< 2
S Document Date: __\ \‘2"( |"cX\. Number of Pages: @3__ %
[
2 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: %l
< B

% . . . i
, Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) %
& E

i —_— 2
§ Signer's Name’%ﬁc_\{v\f C E\\‘\BT; A Signer’s Name: %
g 5
@ S,[ljividual (3 Individual %
2 orporate Officer [ Corporate Officer 2
g Title(s): _Y e sidemt Title(s): Q‘
& O Partner — ([ Limited O General O Partner — O Limited [J General 9;
O Attorney-in-Fact O Attorney-in-Fact ]
& 0 Trustee S——— O Trustee — ‘2
[ [0 Guardian or Conservator O Guardian or Conservator éﬁ
] 1 Other: Top of thumb here O Other: Top of thumb here g
9 ]
d 2
3 ol
‘é Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing: %
[ \ - :‘
& Ek\ \E K 'PYE\&»\‘E‘&' AN %
& g
AR A R A R A N R R R R e R R B e R E R B B R R R R R R e R R e O R R e _.‘g‘v\_
© 1995 National Notary Association » 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184« Canoga i?,ark,' CA: 91309-7184. Frod. No. 8907 Reorder: Call Tolf-Free 1-800-876-6827

IN



STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
- 8S.
COUNTY OF PLACER )
On this &~ day of %W in the year of 2001, before me, the

undersigned, a Notary Public /in and for said State, personally appeared
Yy personally known to me (or proved on the
basis of satisfactSry evidence) to be the persongs) whose names is/a2xe subscribed to

the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed the same in
his/bér/thedr authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/hef/ttreir signature() on the
instrument the person(g), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted,
executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

, .
' CAROLYN PARKINSON
%Iﬁé %‘_/@m) 1 Commission # 1234248
Notary Plblic in and for said State _ mwc;c;m
- i wmmoaam!

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

Title or Type of Doc mentﬂ_’éﬂnﬁumw@w
2&7"‘ Plar_

Date of Document .z2.o/

Acknowledgment — All Purpose



REVISED EXHIBIT “A”

' LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND MAP OF
STONERIDGE EAST, ROSEVILLE




H [}
- . .
, .

REVISED EXHIBIT “A-1”

Legal Description of
Stoneridge East

All the real property situate in the City of Roseville, County of Placer, State of California, being a
portion of Sections 29, 30, 31 and 32, Townshlp 11 North, Range 7 East, M.D.M., more particularly

described as follows:

Parcel 2, as shown on Parcel Map P-74893, filed in the office of the Recorder of
Placer County on January 13™, 1989 in Book 24 of Parcel Maps, at Page 94 and
that portion of Parcel 3, as shown on said Parcel Map P-74893 lying westerly of
Sierra College Boulevard, as shown thereon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM, all that portion of said Parcel 2, described as follows:
Lot 1, as shown on that certain Final Map of Stoneridge East, Large Lot Subdivision,

filed in the office of the Recorder of Placer County on September 27", 2000, in
Book W of Maps, Page 66.

KAElliott Homes Ind\Stoneridge (957-0023\exhibit a - stonaridge sastwpd: e T T : 43101 1:43 PN \'\
{




SRR o | L
REVISED EXHIBIT “A-2"

Map of
Stoneridge East

SUTTER
ROSEVILLE
MEDICAL CENTER

\ | | ,- . | | North

A==




« 7 diy 17, 2000 @ | )

]
13

SPA #2

ROGKUN

SUTTER
ROSEVILLE
MEDICAL CENTER
| r~
L
{ s
1
\ i
‘ \|l | North
- i1 :
A - ——— e ]




JUly i/, 2000

Existing :
Cuivert -

42
LDR

Segment
‘ provided as a
5 part of street
A improvements

S * North

@ﬁ Phase of trail improvement i
. . ‘ : : ==, Trall Crossing Under road
mememas  Existing Class 1 Trail H , \
s Future Class 1 Tral ok Tral Crossing of Creek Via Culvert
e Specific Tral ' snsuw EmargencyAméssOnly
Note:  Parcels 48, 30 and 33 gnd 38 shail provide. Exhibit C
cannections to adjacemrytraﬂ in conjunction
with subdivision improvements.

Y

125



«T-Ds LIGTHXHA

‘-—.'

<

—_ b 2ol
.

G ARG mpvep fe14 Syl eGppeuceg JA AT 100 ER08

1809 F1GVE0Ud 40 NOINIJO AUYNINI TN
NYd ¥ELSYH 1YL S8 3D0IMIANOLS

. 'w‘ Sf

J9/5LS 1 ejelRlp YoU-9) X 138) 05 X @9 T BM O] POLINSSE ) YOUsY Joj SUBAIND
F51051$ 18 JepetuBln YoUu[-gH X 198] 0F X U8 € 0 O] PALUNSSR O YaBey JO§ SHBAND
*J8/14 PALINSSE 1500 'Y PALINSSE J0 SSUNOIY} DU LM '1pIM 00} Uo pesuq S1pINOYS
"Uolioes ¥.2 SU) Jo} JSI0LZS 1 tApiM se.a_p tio paseq vojoes Jeydsy
’ -Ao[Z1§ ST “jiA 4o 1003 eu) Jod
' " fa guo fwBnos o) msnaeu 2piM 1e8) g2 X :ﬁ-v 158} 0°Y 18 PAUINSSE S[Y puR SIND U0 paseq UOHBABOXY
) 01 0 JjuMaps @ GOPiM 0) .%o .
: - “PoujGLe)ep 8q 0] AjsuodEael 1500 ‘Gl
84 y99'89¥$ [I[el0L plinip jjui] sppoho5g | seeg “UojE|lejEu] JoMmes j¢ Jud We §1300 =o=a§ﬂu=§m "PE01 SILCLUBIIELY 0MOR JO aoi:.m.aﬂﬁlal
_S.Sm.m,v ‘ 00000 | DO00S"DL sndwAlo VZ esiud 0og ‘8 joosed oy oupaRy spouy Ao “Bour
{00001 L 00°002 L1 o - TTITE] Bujuspangoe| ook’ & peoy 0) |p jeaded BD5 I
BE"BES G0N -} on'oos’s T00ZIY 0L | 00'BLB'PE | BEGIS2E WOz ¥ B5atd 8197 |Bupmog niy) 908 GUABY 81Uy M
BOEZIRL 000052z 00F¥eZ | OO FEB FI | WOV EE Wl v asEyd [¥7) " BuWod of 69 fedied r
00°000°00} . . 00°000°91 | 00'0D0'FE . Yoni ge sbild 000’y | 66 jSaiu d nuy) GujARY SJatiN 1
EQOPE L oo'epe'e [oo'lisL] | co'sibol “AGD | [B0ied } es8ld IE0 £ il O} aljAEy AU H
X TE] 00°0y: | 00'5E8T | v66lE} sndwAlo 85 [8red SEl £%iEd 6 §¢ |90ied 5)
0¥’ Lob'e o0¥eE | OD'ILB'L | O¥ZEl} *Aap £E [saled £E 19938 18 £¢ 1831 | 0} suijAny asie] d
ag'i00%e . 00'vee’Z | ooier'el | 09°BL8°L enduikio VZ 8seld 1ve |4 DoAueD evols 0 etinGY Bsjed E]
8LLLL'SS 0005 ovZie's |ooezg'ne | BLIOZ'8t [EE] ¢eseud | BOYL IZ [eoked of sujAsy Jeises a
£E0ie'eE 00°005°) [00°009ZZ] 00GKQ'L | O0COSS | ECOSZE SNAWAIO 8¢ |snuRg b2 gt [edied ) aUABY oSje 3]
98°ZLL'8 00'#¥0'E | CO'IBYS | eEi¥ZE PLTTE] £ osBYd 174 62 ¥IBd 0} sUjARY oS8 g
se'lol’e 3.. OE moed | oe € 153 0E 808 Of SUARY 58] v




o . BPA #2 . ' - July 17, 2000

Sutter Rossville
Madical Center

it

*——] Existing Sewer Main
o— ~ 7] Propesed Sewer Main
. < Pipe Size Norih . . :

o o - Proposed LIt Station

— —{(8% Proposed Force Maln

: | . | S Exhibit G

. - 1o



1

SPA #2 July 17, 2000
| pouaH _DAvG -
- “
; LDR P -
_/os/ - LDR o~ LA VTR ‘3“0
NE - ,
o8 LOR PARK & .
LOR .
S L]
HOR Vgl 2 LoR MINIVM
SUTTER ROSEVILLE ’ _
MEDIGAL CENTER @ ,
LBR . -
- {DR RK
\ LDR
LDR
HOR & _
PARK LDR §
8
SCHOOL. os "
- ’f‘f'
-v/,
C8
Ak )=
-
' 3
b oA - on A flor /&
o
1- &
-LbR { LDR TLLEG“o“a 23 )
. IARK p =~ ECONDARY
d STREET ACCE
/_.._........__...J . !
North
ACCESS:
€ 4-WAY AGCESS : EXISTING SIGNAL
~ Note: Lﬁf%ffs‘;t%g‘ym @ LEFTTURN ACCESS _ E PLANNED SIGNAL *
on tile w. A
: msmmm 2| ANE COLLECTOR STREETS  asasss ARTERIAL STREETS
{ACCESS TO BE DETERMINED)
wmman LOCAL STREETS. .
(ALIGNMENT TO BE DETERMINED) .

—t
=, BRIDGE GROSSING

Exhibit H

- 1]

. . e



g

_. .?.g;-? N 'vk:'-a-%-,-.-'

SPA #2 July 17, 2000
-
b
A1 A, ‘
o)
/
48 AL,
5
A2
Exhibit I

g

198



REVISED EXHIBIT "K"

LANDOWNER ALLOCATION MATRIX FOR
STONERIDGE SPECIFIC PLAN IMPROVEMENTS

This Matrix describes the landowners' agreement, based on estimated costs for the specific plan
improvements, regarding (i) the allocation between the landowners, based on relative benefit, of the costs

“for such improvements, (ii) the allocation of construction responsibility for such improvements to

balance each landowner's construction responsibility with its share of such improvement costs and (iii)

the allocation of the landowner's anticipated reimbursements and/or credits from the City and other’

agencies for construction of these improvements. The allocations of construction and payment
obligations shall be subject to adjustment based on actual bid amounts for the construction of the
improvements, in accordance with Section 1.5 of the landowners' cost sharing agreement..

Except as otherwise noted, the improvements listed on the Matrix include all the infrastructure
improvements required for development of the Plan Area described in Section 3.9 of the Development

Agreement, the park and bike trail improvements described in Section 3.2 of the Development

Agreement and miscellaneous funding obligations for studiés and facilities described below. The notes
correspond to the items listed in the Matrix and describe, in detail, the improvements addressed by the
specific line-items, cross-referenced to the applicable sections of the Development Agreement. Where
applicable, the notes include the assumptions used for allocating the costs, reimbursements and credits
between the Plan Area landowners. The amount of reimbursements and allocation of credits to the
respective landowners will be determined - in accordance with the applicable provisions of the
Development Agreement. For purposes of the Matrix, the landowners have assumed that any credits will
be spread approximately 50/50 to each landowner's property; such assumption shall not be binding on the
City in its determination of such credits and the applicable fee adjustments with respect thereto.

L Phase | Improvements (Section 3.9.1)
A. Phase 1 Roads

1. Leadhill/Roseville Parkway Signal (3.9.1.A)

Traffic signal on the fourth leg of the intersection of Leadhill Road and Roseville Parkway.
a. Construction and Cost Responsibility: =Developer of Parcel 1
b. Credits/Reimbursements: None anticipated

B. Phase | Sewer - None

C. Phase 1 Water

2. Parcel 1 Water Line (3.9.1.C)

Tweive-inch (12") water line through Parcel 1 and across park Parcels 3 and 4 to serve future
development of Phase 4, in the alignment to be approved by the City.

a. Construction and Cost Responsibility: Developer of Parcel 1

E lagroaicevistoneridgetolliol 2ame.dog I o 7117100

9



B

- *
T P B
'

b. Credits/Reimbursements: None anticipated
D. Phase 1 Electric - None
E. Phase 1 Bike Trails

3. Phase 1 Bike Trail (3.9.1.E})

Phase | bike trail, connecting the existing bike trail in Parcel 5 and Miner's Ravine through
Parcel 2 to the Phase 1 park improvements in Parcel 3.

a. Construction and Cost Responsibility Developer of Parcel 1 (est. $31,300)
b. Credits/Reimbursements
i, Reirribursement from neighborhood park fees for bike trail iﬁlprovcment
F. Phase | Miscellaneous

4, Initial Phase 1 Park Improvements

Park Improvements for Parcels 2, 3 and 4. Rough grade and hydroseed ($105,000) and
install frontage improvements ($55,726) for initial park, install balance of frontage
improvements for Parcels 2, 3 and 4 ($146,549) and pay an additional amount ($180,274.60)
as advance financing for construction of improvements by City for the initial park (Section
3.2.4). City to construct balance of park improvements (est. $1,410,238.40).

a. Construction and Cost Respdr_lsibility: Developer of Parcel 1
b. Credits/Reimbursements:
_i.  Full Credit for Parcel 1 development against neighborhood park fee for initial phase
park and frontage improvements ($160,726), remaining frontage improvements
($146,549) and additional payment ($180,274.60).
ii. Reimbursement from neighborhood park fees shall be paid to the Developer of
Parcel 1 for the cost of the additional frontage improvements, up to, but not in excess
of, $146,549,
II. Phase 2A Improvements (Section 3.9.2)

A. Phase 2A Roads

5. Roseville Parl_cway (3.9.2.A3)

Full street section of Roseville Parkway (six lanes), including frontage improvements on
both sides of Roseville Parkway, sidewalk and landscaping adjacent to open space,
landscaped median, and all in-street utilities and ancillary storm drainage improvements,
from Sunrise Avenue to Secret Ravine Parkway.

Eagreeldevisioneridgeletiot 2ame.doc TI47/00



